RESOLUTION #15-45

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR
THE RENOVATIONS TO THE NEW WOODBURY POLICE STATION

WHEREAS, the City of Woodbury entered into a contract with W.J. Gross, Inc. for the
Renovation to the New Woodbury Police Station; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 is required to increase the Contract Amount to include
all of the changes and extra work directed by the City Architect as set forth in the attached
Change Order #2; and

WHEREAS, such additions have been reviewed and approved by the City Architect; and

WHEREAS, the attached itemized additions result in a net increase of $5,030 to the
original price of $2,387,000 for a total contract price of $2,630,370 with Change Orders 1 and 2
resulting in an increase in the original contract price of 10.19%.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City
of Woodbury that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the attached Change Order No. 2;
and

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Woodbury

CITY ii WOO]?T;Y\

DAVID TROVATO,
President of Council

held on January 13, 2015.

ATTEST:

Lol




g\)egcf/ HE5- {f\f)/

W.J. GROSS, INC PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER
495 Center Street Phone: 856-415-1712 No. .2
Sewell, NJ GBOBO Fax: 856-415.1708
TITLE: Proposed Change Order-Painting of Exposed 12/30/2014
Basement Ceiling
PROJECT: Woodbury Police Station
New Woodbury Police Station
TO: Attn; Robbie Conley
ROBBIE CONLEY AlA
596 Glassboro Road SUBMITTED:
Woodbury Heights, NJ 08097 COMPLETED:
Phone:856-845-7500 Fax:856-853-0528
REQUIRED:
DESCRIPTION

Delete orginaily Spec;ﬁed sheetrock ceiling. Prep and pa:nt existing steel ceiling and bar joist. Prep and
paint all exposed piping, condults, etc, .

-

-

"Num ltem Description Ref Qty unit Unit Price Amount
1 Delete 5/8” sheetrock cefling 117.000 Sheets -80.00 -7,020.00
taped & spackled
2 Credit for painting of sheetrock 0.000 0.00 -2,450.,00
ceiling
3 Add for prep of existing steel 0.000 0.00 3,900.00
4 Add for prep of exposed plping, 0.000 0.00 2,600.00
conduits, etc.
5 Add for painting of exposed 0.000 0.00 3,000.00
steel celliing and bar joist
] Add for painting of exposed 0.000 0.00 3,000.00
piping, conduits, etc.
7 Additional labor for constructing 0.000 0.00 2,000.00
walls to underside of deck and
cutting around stee! bar joist,
etc.
Total: $5,030.00
APPROVAL
By: )y W%‘ )p/é&; By:
Date: 12/3072014 Date:




